de’ Longhi as Chairman of the Board of Directors;  

• in relation to point 4.5 ("determination of remuneration") to set, pursuant to art. 2389, paragraph 1 of 
the Italian Civil Code, the annual remuneration due to each member of the Board of Directors in Euro 
55,000.00 (fifty-five thousand/00) each, and to give a mandate to the Board of Directors for the 

definition of any higher remuneration due to the directors invested of particular offices in accordance 
with the articles of association, pursuant to art. 2389, paragraph 3 of the civil code.

[...]

aforementioned Shareholders' Meeting ("determination of the remuneration"), connected with the 
appointment of the Board of Statutory Auditors, the shareholder De Longhi Industrial S.A. proposed to 
the Shareholders' Meeting to establish: (i) the annual remuneration to be attributed to the Chairman of 
the Board of Statutory Auditors at € 77,000.00 (seventy-seven thousand/00); and (ii) € 53,000.00 (fifty-
three thousand/00) the annual remuneration to be attributed to each Statutory Auditor.  

***** 

Eventually, we inform that the aforementioned lists accompanied by the required documentation and 
with the formulation, limited to the shareholder De Longhi Industrial S.A., of the aforementioned